Table 1 : Exchange Rates

Year USD GBP INR JPY EURO CHF AUD CAD SGD DKK HKD NZD NOK SEK
2005 100.4990 182.8687 | 2.2834 0.9141 125.0952 80.7920 76.5783 82.9923 60.3803 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13.4878
2006 103.9623 191.5305 [ 2.3031 0.8939 130.6286 83.0730 78.3302 91.6608 65.4593 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 14.1250
2007 113.3388 228.6151 [ 2.8229 0.9853 157.2483 95.4607 95.5349 110.1041 74.9142 21.1062 14.5582 81.1187 20.0781 16.9217
2008 108.3338 200.7322 | 2.5217 1.0510 159.3154 100.3586 92.2896 102.2202 76.6416 21.3639 13.9130 77.2731 19.4565 16.6183
2009 114.9448 179.8713 | 2.3897 1.2307 160.2076 106.0958 90.9998 101.1525 79.1227 21.5146 14.8282 72.9373 18.3662 15.1220
2010 113.0647 174.8080 [ 2.4870 1.2893 150.1009 108.6176 103.9793 109.7918 82.9897 20.1550 14.5527 81.5625 18.7403 15.7238
2011 110.5652 177.2337 | 2.3852 1.3872 153.8637 124.9955 114.0712 111.8229 87.9583 20.6504 14.2029 87.4272 19.7318 17.0403
2012 127.6034 202.2791 | 2.3932 1.5992 164.0061 136.0713 132.0937 127.7115 102.1727 22.0320 16.4501 103.3512 21.9419 18.8507
2013 129.1099 202.0761 [ 2.2114 1.3245 171.5069 139.3435 124.7348 125.3244 103.1769 22.9961 16.6330 105.7801 21.9713 19.8187
2014 130.5659 2151898 | 2.1413 1.2368 173.5925 142.8785 117.8237 118.2797 103.0760 23.2842 16.8368 108.4164 20.7965 19.0991
2015 135.9378 207.9902 [ 2.1176 1.1227 150.8383 141.3576 102.0893 106.3065 98.8298 20.2283 17.5415 94.5038 16.8612 16.1274
2016 145.6016| 197.151 2.1663 1.3442 161.1577| 147.8335| 108.3234| 109.9093| 105.4774| 21.6477 | 18.7584| 101.1774| 17.3476| 17.025

Source : Central Bank of Sri Lanka
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Table 1.1: Total Exports/ Total Imports/ Bal. of Trade/ Total Trade of Sri Lanka (US$ Mn)

Year Exports Imports Ba_}izzz of IT::;:! US$ Rates
1950 328.20 245.00 83.20 573.20 4.7619
1955 407.40 306.50 100.90 713.90 4.7619
1960 384.60 411.50 (26.90) 796.10 4.7619
1965 409.20 309.60 99.60 718.80 4.7619
1970 341.60 410.70 (69.10) 752.30 5.9524
1975 553.60 739.10 (185.50) 1,292.70 7.1049
1980 1,051.90 2,034.90 (983.00) 3,086.80 16.5300
1985 1,287.60 1,803.30 (515.70) 3,090.90 27.2100
1995 2,570.20 3,216.00 (645.80) 5,786.20 75.9705
1996 2,840.80 3,477.40 (636.60)|  6,318.20 55.0719
1997 3,340.60 4,099.20 (758.60)|  7,439.80 58.9937
2000 4,031.60 4,785.00 (753.40) 8,816.60 75.7772
2001 3,648.60 4,256.70 (608.10)|  7,905.30 89.3628
2002 3,617.70 4,666.20 (1,048.50)|  8,283.90 95.6618
2003 3,519.90 4,656.00 (1,136.10))  8,175.90 96.5209
2004 5,612.40 7,925.90 (231350)|  13,538.30 101.1884
2005 6,044.93 8,313.54 (2,149.39) 14,358.47 100.4990
2006 6,664.36 9,867.68 (3,038.23) 16,532.04 103.9623
2007 7,495.41 11,400.99 (3,725.82) 18,896.40 113.3383
2008 7,956.50 14,191.05 (6,011.60) 22,147.55 108.3338
2009 7,005.09 9,766.51 (2,648.36) 16,771.60 114.9448
2010 8,293.71 12,340.34 (4,046.61) 20,634.05 113.0647
2011 10,030.58 19,703.02 (9,685.39) 29,733.60 110.5652
2012 9,180.59 17,888.64 (8,708.11) 27,069.23 127.6034
2013 10,009.41 17,949.09 (7,939.68) 27,958.50 129.1099
2014 11,044.38 19,245.71 (8,201.33) 30,290.09 130.5659
2015 10,211.92 18,989.31 (8,777.39) 29,201.23 135.9378
2016 10,217.28 19,514.78 (9,297.50) 29,732.06 145.6016
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Table 1.2: Exports values of top 25 Countries 2007 - 2016 (US$ Mn)

Rank Country 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 5’2”(‘);‘;% SE;’; o
1 US.A. 198011 | 1886.67 | 1588.65 | 1765.01 2144.98 211444 | 249678 | 2,720.19 2,800.27 2,807.76 2748 | 27.48
2 UK. 101829 | 109046 | 102358 | 1020.64 1111.00 105800 | 107718 | 1,11530 1,028.31 1,043.53 1021 | 37.69
3 INDIA 516.40 418.08 324.87 466.60 521.59 566.37 543.37 624.81 643.03 551.21 539 | 43.09
4 GERMENY 43853 405.81 347.80 400.07 508.66 452.22 467.82 496.69 473.95 505.60 495 | 4804
5 ITALY 392.22 445,06 437.30 462.41 609.97 507.82 510.46 613.95 434.07 42816 419 | 5223
6 BELGIUM 407.45 409.72 367.90 386.12 546.14 463.96 46337 318.43 282.28 337.93 331 | 5554
7 UAE. 210.10 255.57 211.29 246.28 297.19 219.65 23658 276.07 27355 274.87 269 | 5823
8 NETHERLANDS 151.16 157.33 156.31 184.65 197.68 158.62 190.84 242,69 220.03 207.79 203 | 60.26
9 JAPAN 161.71 162.20 140.57 169.09 223.63 215.50 224.00 235.98 213.78 200.15 196 | 62.22
10 CHINA 35.62 47.83 59.22 89.11 104.06 108.12 121.63 173.48 293.05 199.15 195 | 6417
11 RUSSIA 20219 22076 192.41 242.69 281.41 262.26 279.91 27378 193.56 181.98 178 | 6595
12 CANADA 78.60 89.60 74.14 94.47 126.24 142.42 151.01 171.33 180.33 179.13 175 | 67.70
13 IRAN 117.21 154.56 145.63 151.53 180.38 195.96 204.96 180.99 155.75 172.76 169 | 69.39
14 FRANCE 175.82 180.02 14355 158.97 183.01 175.73 194.36 26337 191.60 165.78 162 | 71.01
15 AUSTRALIA 80.34 93.57 81.91 102.39 126.67 134.34 155.54 163.32 159.50 164.96 161 | 7263
16 TURKEY 74.17 116.48 112.40 163.30 150.99 139.48 191.51 259.66 180.27 154.40 151 | 7414
17 HONG KONG 83.40 143.64 96.77 116.73 108.95 105.26 131.92 139.77 117.98 152.39 149 | 7563
18 MEXICO 62.79 64.61 58.81 60.99 97.88 103.52 102.03 111.70 106.13 132.23 129 | 76.93
19 BANGLADESH 22.76 33.11 26.12 35.54 43.25 56.66 82.14 90.15 92.82 112.45 110 | 78.03
20 IRAQ 26.47 42.49 37.42 52.00 75.24 87.17 89.80 92.00 105.13 111.63 1.09 | 7912
21 SINGAPORE 80.53 76.94 87.59 186.11 406.68 95.45 100.05 140.08 77.93 108.46 106 | 8018
2 SWITZERLAND 52.49 72.95 52.26 67.37 87.94 91.75 122.82 139.68 101.97 102.23 100 | 81.18
23 MALDIVES 50.94 47.72 33.60 38.45 55.24 52.41 58.59 87.99 77.07 95.07 093 | 8211
24 VIETNAM 13.27 15.69 10.62 20.93 19.90 20.70 42.88 78.84 72.79 94.67 093 | 83.04
25 ISRAEL 4428 66.07 35.34 46.82 56.96 74.58 99.20 127.56 107.39 93.24 091 | 8395

OTHER COUNTRIES 98044 | 122174 | 112957 | 154252 1721.99 1539.05 | 1649.97 | 191214 1620.95 1639.75 16.05 | 100.00
TOTAL EXPORTS 749541 | 795650 | 7,005.09 | 829371 | 10,030.58 | 918059 | 10,009.41 | 11,044.38 1021192 | 1021728 |  100.00




Table 1.3: Imports values of top 25 Countries 2007 - 2016 (US$ Mn)

Rank Country 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Sggrl:']/ ’ SE;’; "
1 CHINA 930.19 1131.43 1011.38 1,240.09 2,133.75 2,568.01 2,962.60 3,414.40 3,731.64 | 4,273.58 21.90 21.90
2 INDIA 2785.04 3006.93 1709.93 2,546.23 4,346.91 3,517.23 3,128.86 3,977.76 427330 | 3,827.50 19.61 4151
3 UAE. 930.19 1131.43 1011.38 335.21 812.93 1,293.24 1,225.58 1,755.98 1,074.30 | 1,067.98 5.47 46.99
4 SINGAPORE 1108.32 1683.26 1135.80 1,613.39 1,534.50 1,286.81 1,800.14 1,270.09 923.85 | 1,031.00 5.28 5227
5 JAPAN 41337 426.03 223.96 584.11 1,024.60 554.61 670.21 941.11 1,389.24 950.46 4.87 57.14
6 MALAYSIA 347.99 359.18 263.65 382.88 753.20 550.32 570.09 715.80 511.94 642.46 3.29 60.43
7 US.A. 255.24 304.06 266.16 168.07 285.30 23410 352.56 492,54 470.79 539.59 2.77 63.20
8 THAILAND 231.04 298.75 270.63 315.53 481.82 460.23 428.44 462.04 497.75 514.80 2.64 65.83
9 TAIWAN 263.73 251.29 201.49 264.08 352.17 382.54 455.03 44332 459.77 496.26 2.54 68.38
10 | HONG KONG 725.16 694.69 517.24 579.66 708.52 584.07 429.81 351.18 380.10 466.22 2.39 70.77
1 | UK 229.93 250.02 253.79 266.70 303.51 297.55 281.34 290.70 482.79 446.02 2.29 73.05
12 | GERMENY 229.59 281.50 253.40 252.88 339.67 319.47 384,57 327.24 347.07 43530 2.23 75.28
13 | INDONESIA 246.83 286.13 204.44 208.85 346.08 418.34 441.22 590.78 434,59 379.33 1.94 77.23
14 | SOUTH KOREA 183.23 211.97 181.63 235.97 386.98 322.67 298.93 413.80 308.30 324.63 1.66 78.89
15 | PAKISTAN 179.45 192.46 196.56 281.76 335.27 350.94 379.07 279.59 297.28 304.33 1.56 80.45
16 | FRANCE 154.67 182.96 101.10 150.91 225.19 145.05 134.38 162.83 116.60 295.11 1.51 81.96
17 | ITALY 208.80 232.46 167.21 200.00 300.60 294.40 252.36 264.92 209.48 276.33 1.42 83.38
18 | SWITZERLAND 174.52 180.86 121.92 153.27 674.28 234.01 241.62 129.54 127.24 274.39 1.41 84.78
19 | VIETNAM 20.96 28.06 70.15 43.49 98.46 98.83 181.51 192.16 244,58 269.75 1.38 86.17

20 | CANADA 196.75 346.53 272.04 253.85 331.99 312.88 286.00 309.74 293.01 252.34 1.29 87.46

21 | SOUTH AFRICA 16.46 24.25 17.63 17.90 35.86 22.65 36.40 21.64 85.52 199.95 1.02 88.48

22 | RUSSIA 9.86 5.67 3.21 26.39 78.71 90.76 145.85 260.32 24237 199.73 1.02 89.51

23 | AUSTRALIA 104.91 195.40 133.41 184.96 273.19 217.16 213.24 237.39 268.51 196.41 1.01 90.51

24 | NEW ZEALAND 156.72 246.65 85.23 71.16 272.91 244,51 218.52 253.22 185.46 196.15 1.01 91.52

25 | BRAZIL 5.92 12.09 48.88 57.75 47.02 103.11 127.68 128.89 127.38 193.28 0.99 92.51
OTHER COUNTRIES 1292.13 2226.99 1044.31 1905.24 3219.60 2985.13 2303.06 1558.72 1506.46 1461.86 7.49 100.00
TOTAL IMPORTS 11,400.99 14,191.05 | 9,766.51 12,340.34 19,703.02 | 17,888.64 17,949.09 19,245.71 18,989.31 | 19,514.78 | 100.00




Table 1.4: Summary of Exports to wrold 2012-2016 (Value in US$ Mn)

HS Description 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 share % slf;]:;n" Yo
6162 Apparel 3,779.01 4,272.76 4,681.73 4,551.29 4,599.53 45.02 45.02
902 Tea 1,403.22 1,529.22 1,609.62 1,323.21 1,252.27 12.26 57.27
4015 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (including gloves), for all purposes, of vulcanised r.. 176.69 195.55 175.93 164.32 176.12 1.72 59.00
40129010 Solid tyres 191.48 177.30 170.19 155.48 172.42 1.69 60.68
906 Cinnamon and cinnamon-tree flowers 130.52 133.13 132.27 132.11 159.18 1.56 62.24
21 Miscellaneous edible Preparations (Except Hs 2101) 46.36 32.62 48.34 30.54 157.07 1.54 63.78
401290 Retreaded or used pneumatic tyres of rubber; solid or cushion tyres, inter-changeable tyre treads .. 139.29 170.60 186.45 146.32 146.65 1.44 65.22
530500 Other vegetable textile fibres; paper yarn and wovan fabrics of paper yarn 112.38 111.61 132.42 118.44 135.60 1.33 66.54
27101960 Fuel oil 21.06 19.55 214.17 142.14 121.83 1.19 67.74
4011 New pneumatic tyres, of rubber. 207.39 204.37 160.50 120.67 119.73 1.17 68.91
64 Footwere, gaiters & the like parts of such articles 12.29 29.48 86.57 86.04 117.57 1.15 70.06
80111 Desiccated Coconut 67.64 59.32 133.96 92.74 105.63 1.03 71.09
24 Tobacco and manufactured tobacco substitutes 89.63 96.80 97.06 89.43 104.24 1.02 7211
7102 Diamonds, whether or not worked, but not mounted or set. 330.29 313.41 195.13 134.02 104.19 1.02 73.13
4016 Other articles of vulcanised rubber other than hard rubber. . 67.98 70.63 84.49 80.83 79.68 0.78 73.91
710391 Precious stones (other than diamonds) and semi-precious stones, whether or not worked or graded bu.. 34.53 81.55 125.51 73.29 79.22 0.78 74.69
3802 Activated carbon; activated natural mineral products; animal black, including spent animal black. .. 76.95 81.27 84.11 74.01 74.98 0.73 75.42
904 Pepper of the genius piper, dried or crushed or ground 70.64 128.51 70.15 14471 73.61 0.72 76.14
63 Other made up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags 47.35 51.19 57.72 66.33 73.12 0.72 76.86
89 Ships, boats and floating structures. 57.05 81.35 86.30 178.09 64.57 0.63 77.49
23 Residues and waste from the food industries, prepared animal fodder. (Except Hs 23065010) 83.33 59.40 57.49 68.72 60.75 0.59 78.08
8544 Insulated (including enamelled or anodised) wire, cable (including co-axial cable) and other insul.. 57.28 53.83 55.04 44.98 53.37 0.52 78.61
1513 Cocount (copra), palm kernel or babassu oil and fractions thereof, whether or not refined, but not chemically 3.01 8.79 33.98 78.80 51.75 0.51 79.11
8431 Parts suitable for use solely or principally with the machinery of headings 84.25 to 84.30. 42.75 46.46 59.72 48.44 51.26 0.50 79.61
303 Fish, frozen, excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading n0.03.0 48.03 70.15 98.38 60.30 49.83 0.49 80.10
3301 Essential oils (terpeneless or not), including concretes and absolutes; resinoids; extracted oleores 17.40 23.35 26.07 33.87 47.68 0.47 80.57
302 Fish, fresh or chilled, excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading n0.03.0 35.91 4214 43.69 36.47 46.71 0.46 81.03
55 Man-made staple fibres 29.04 30.72 4522 50.27 46.59 0.46 81.48
90 Optical, photographic, cinamatographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical instrume 37.73 36.15 43.18 45.62 43.42 0.43 81.91
49 Printed books, newspapers, pictures and other products of the printing industry; manuscripts, typesr 42.04 36.36 52.37 45.52 42.74 0.42 82.32
15131111 Virgin coconut oil 7.00 8.39 24.45 41.92 42.27 0.41 82.74
56 Wadding, felt & nonwovens special yarns twine, cordage, ropes & cables & articlls thereof 24.81 22.29 34.51 33.67 40.91 0.40 83.14
306 Crustaceans, whether in shell or not, live, fresh, chilled, frozen, dried, salted or in brine ;cru.. 29.08 4435 55.14 35.63 40.07 0.39 83.53
401162 -- Of a kind used on construction or industrial handling vehicles 0.00 0.00 46.71 43.37 37.12 0.36 83.89
39 Plastics and articles thereof (Except Hs 392321) 24.53 26.28 32.56 31.93 36.96 0.36 84.26
8712 Bicycles and other cycles (including delivery tricycles), not motorised: 40.50 2445 32.55 34.07 36.07 0.35 84.61
44 Wood and articles of wood; wood charcoal 53.61 49.45 49.74 41.83 35.92 0.35 84.96
52 Cotton 32.95 39.72 33.04 32.23 35.50 0.35 85.31
802 Other nuts, fresh or dried, whether or not shelled or peeled. 391 16.76 64.71 70.00 34.00 0.33 85.64




Table 1.4: Summary of Exports to wrold 2012-2016 (Value in US$ Mn)

HS Description 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 share % shc;;:n" Yo
7273 Iron and Steel; Articles of iron and steel 10.98 9.00 13.79 12.90 32.64 0.32 85.96
8504 Electrical transformers, static converters (for example, rectifiers) and inductors. 32.45 39.63 34.32 42.15 32.49 0.32 86.28
47 Pulp of wod or of other fibrous cellulosic materials waste & scrap of paper or paperboard 24.80 26.40 32.90 31.69 32.05 0.31 86.59
8538 Parts suitable for use solely or principally with the apparatus of heading 85.35, 85.36 or 85.37. 33.77 21.66 28.61 25.99 30.71 0.30 86.89
392321 Articles for the conveyance or packing of goods, of plastics; stoppers, lids, caps and other closu.. 27.86 28.66 34.16 30.52 29.30 0.29 87.18
20081930 Coconut milk powder 20.04 21.82 27.60 25.97 28.61 0.28 87.46
60 Knitted or crocheted fabrics 2243 27.02 22.17 25.61 28.21 0.28 87.74
58 Special woven fabrics; tufted textile fabrics;lace; tapestries; trimmings; embroidery 22.85 44.68 2291 24.99 26.70 0.26 88.00
400129 Crepe rubber 65.58 49.82 36.13 23.43 26.51 0.26 88.26
4819 Cartons, boxes, cases bags and other packing containers of paper paperboard cellulose wadding or ... 14.85 18.01 20.45 18.74 25.97 0.25 88.51
9506 Articles and equipment for general phycial exercise,gymnastics, athletic, other sports (including 22.76 26.05 23.26 19.55 25.96 0.25 88.76
65 Headgear & parts thereof 23.26 25.30 29.02 25.41 25.56 0.25 89.01
27101940 Gas oil/Diesel 6.04 7.59 66.52 32.80 25.48 0.25 89.26
853710 For a voltage not exceeding 1000 V 6.90 19.97 27.34 22.60 24.75 0.24 89.51
20081920 Liquid coconut milk 8.50 10.46 13.99 18.33 2417 0.24 89.74
9503 Tricycles, scooters, pedal cars and similar wheeled toys: 20.63 27.50 31.74 31.49 23.97 0.23 89.98
110100 Wheat or meslin flour. 88.18 35.68 40.17 28.76 22.94 0.22 90.20
2008 Fruit, nuts and other edible parts of plants, otherwise prepared or preserved, whether or not cont.. 5.60 9.16 12.77 17.32 21.99 0.22 90.42
6911 Tableware, kitchenware, other household articles and toilet articles, of porcelain or china. 2414 27.67 27.60 23.04 21.76 0.21 90.63
9403 Other furniture and parts thereof. 11.74 14.31 14.72 14.30 20.25 0.20 90.83
304 Fish fillets and other fish meat (whether or not minced), fresh, chilled or 65.35 53.45 38.56 17.46 19.37 0.19 91.02
908 Nutmeg, mace and cardamoms 20.06 21.06 18.93 16.14 19.27 0.19 91.21
801 Coconuts, Fresh or Dried 10.02 10.54 17.59 11.06 18.66 0.18 91.39
4203 Article of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather. 15.63 18.79 20.18 20.09 18.61 0.18 91.57
6802 Worked monumental or building stone (except slate) and articles thereof, other than goods of headi.. 16.82 16.46 17.87 16.37 17.12 0.17 91.74
2101 Extracts, essences and concentrates, of coffee, tea or mate and preparations with a basis of these.. 10.79 15.52 18.59 16.04 16.80 0.16 91.90
4008 Plates, sheets, strip, rods and profile shapes, of vulcanised rubber other than hard rubber. 17.70 19.62 18.70 19.75 16.78 0.16 92.07
803 Bananas, including plantains, fresh or dried. 6.39 8.71 17.00 16.56 16.60 0.16 92.23
70 Glass and glassware. 14.61 29.63 25.92 26.01 15.98 0.16 92.39
96 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 9.96 10.24 12.91 12.44 15.82 0.15 92.54
7113 Articles of jwellery and parts thereof, of precious metal or of metal clad with precious metal 12.56 15.52 20.65 16.09 15.21 0.15 92.69
74 Copper and articles thereof 16.41 16.60 12.88 10.89 15.04 0.15 92.84
34 Soap, organic-active agents, washing preparations, lubricating preparations, artificial waxes, prepa 3.60 4.22 7.57 11.74 14.97 0.15 92.98
853810 Parts suitable for use solely or principally with the apparatus of heading 85.35, 85.36 or 85.37. 11.85 12.61 17.17 15.57 14.59 0.14 93.13
96031020 Brooms made of other fibre 10.04 11.70 14.32 13.90 14.22 0.14 93.27
220290 Waters, including mineral waters and aerated waters containing added suger or other sweetening mat.. 197 5.78 7.02 12.65 13.78 0.13 93.40
9404 Mattress supports; articles of bedding and similar furnishing (for example mattresses quilts, eide.. 10.21 9.26 10.55 9.04 13.47 0.13 93.53
9999 Other Exports 758.56 760.01 766.63 672.88 660.82 6.47 100.00

Total 9,180.55 | 10,009.42 | 11,044.37 | 10,211.92 | 10,217.28 100.00




Table 1.5: Summary of Imports from the world 2012 - 2016 (Value in US$. Mn)

HS Description 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 | Share% | GCU,
7273 Iron and Steel and articles thereof 895.29 843.34 909.16 995.88 1057.65 542 542
60 Knitted or crocheted fabrics 671.79 620.92 720.93 690.86 797.59 4.09 9.51
39 Plastics and articles thereof 570.70 595.78 701.21 731.55 710.58 3.64 13.15
52 Cotton 642.67 549.05 581.79 568.00 680.71 3.49 16.64
27101940 Gas oil / Diesel 1012.74 1225.25 1346.57 667.20 621.37 3.18 19.82
2523 Portland cement, aluminous cement,slag cement supersulphate cement and similar hydraulic cement 398.59 521.25 511.70 487.27 536.54 2.75 22.57
27090010 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous..Prtroleum Oils 1289.18 1345.31 1337.72 755.28 488.87 2.51 25.07
55 Man-made staple fibres 373.63 341.89 429.95 461.20 477.82 2.45 27.52
48 Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard 359.13 372.95 475.80 468.79 475.48 244 29.96
27101220 Petrol 20.71 663.89 608.53 499.60 448.04 2.30 32.26
3004 Medicaments (excluding goods of heading no. 30.02, 30.05 or 30.06) consisting of mixed or unmixed 290.49 294.50 295.89 356.67 401.35 2.06 34.31
7108 Gold (including gold plated with platinum), unwrought or in semi- manufactured forms, or in powder 166.82 196.36 11.66 41.48 375.11 1.92 36.23
58 Special woven fabrics; tufted textile fabrics;lace; tapestries; trimmings; embroidery 219.48 198.34 227.88 200.70 315.42 1.62 37.85
88 Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof 34.11 46.73 88.60 151.35 299.03 1.53 39.38
17019910 White crystalline cane sugar 314.50 255.51 226.27 220.40 291.04 1.49 40.87
90 Optical, photographic, cinamatographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical 186.97 200.96 219.30 228.98 288.46 1.48 42.35
6162 Apparel 134.97 149.95 214.98 285.89 286.00 1.47 43.82
8703 Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed for the transport of persons 331.06 329.45 195.89 611.45 261.11 1.34 45.16
38 Miscellaneous chemical products 212.77 237.05 241.17 254.03 257.86 1.32 46.48
85171220 Other, cellular mobile telephones 79.27 102.76 133.21 213.76 237.55 1.22 47.70
402 Milk and cream, concentrated or containing added suger or other sweetening matter 290.77 277.50 324.68 234.30 231.10 1.18 48.88
10019910 Wheat and meslin. 28.45 241.38 339.44 330.98 230.32 1.18 50.06
89 Ships, boats and floating structures. 20.31 91.75 137.26 69.91 226.77 1.16 51.22
87112010 50 cc but not exceeding 250 cc: not more than 3 years old 125.90 111.77 205.12 237.45 221.46 113 52.36
8517 Machine for the reception, conversion and transmission or regneration of voice, image 192.48 181.83 130.12 168.18 210.50 1.08 53.44
8704 Motor vehicles for the transport of goods 358.61 159.19 132.31 289.31 204.75 1.05 54.48
87032251 Hybrid electric vehicles 25.60 96.28 389.44 371.03 202.84 1.04 55.52
54 Man-made filaments 147.24 136.28 161.95 176.85 199.74 1.02 56.55
270112 Bituminous coal 10.44 108.90 146.71 150.17 186.70 0.96 57.50
29 Organic chemicals 149.33 149.31 173.92 181.22 180.09 0.92 58.43
27101960 Fuel oil 361.93 134.29 315.73 109.75 175.34 0.90 59.33
32 Tanning or dying extracts; tannins and their derivatives; dyes, pigments and other coloring matter; 118.30 129.40 141.82 147.54 165.47 0.85 60.17
8471 Automatic data processing machines and units thereof; magnetic or optical readers, machines 126.67 140.72 121.24 138.32 160.94 0.82 61.00
27111910 Liquified Petroleum Gas 218.76 205.79 188.47 158.78 156.93 0.80 61.80
71340 Mysoor Dhal 68.20 102.80 117.88 145.06 137.26 0.70 62.51
27101920 Kerosene type jet fuel 159.13 295.74 230.96 156.86 132.57 0.68 63.18
44 Wood and articles of wood; wood charcoal 70.58 75.11 90.36 98.69 120.36 0.62 63.80
8528 Reception apparatus for televisoin, whether or not imcorporating other colour 102.40 91.51 81.19 106.33 116.09 0.59 64.40




Table 1.5: Summary of Imports from the world 2012 - 2016 (Value in US$. Mn)

HS Description 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 | Share% | GCU,
4001 Natural rubber, balata, gutta-percha, guayule, chicle and similar natural gums, in primary forms o.. 47.34 28.54 55.36 86.01 107.27 0.55 64.95
87032353 Other hybrid electric vehecles 12.93 52.15 95.09 129.66 107.21 0.55 65.50
7102 Diamonds, whether or not worked, but not mounted or set 388.64 248.33 132.39 80.69 106.30 0.54 66.04
4002 Synthetic rubber and factice derived from oils, in primary forms or in plates, sheets or strip; mi 86.29 79.19 81.04 115.08 105.44 0.54 66.58
76 Aluminium & articles thereof 81.69 114.98 98.95 86.60 104.76 0.54 67.12
8702 Motor vehicles for the transport of ten or more persons, incuding the driver. 87.20 46.65 110.67 129.07 97.45 0.50 67.62
69 Ceramic products (Except HS 69089010) 54.84 53.94 60.08 73.09 96.91 0.50 68.11
33 Essential oils and resinoids; perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations 52.89 55.42 55.62 69.05 95.82 0.49 68.60
9042110 Chillies 7.89 49.12 59.43 77.36 92.35 0.47 69.08
74 Copper and articles thereof 93.10 95.50 98.82 83.63 91.50 0.47 69.55
94 Furniture; bedding, mattresses, mattress supports, cushions and similar stuffed furnishings; lamps 64.11 116.36 76.73 65.27 91.10 047 70.01
22 Beverages, spirits and vinegar 74.47 53.34 54.24 68.74 90.87 0.47 70.48
230400 Qil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in the fo 84.94 88.57 101.60 92.43 87.88 0.45 70.93
8429 Self-propelled bulldozers, angledozers, graders, levellers, scrapers, mechanical shovels, excavators 102.00 56.28 80.28 107.32 86.46 0.44 71.37
83 Miscellaneous articles of base metal 75.26 75.76 79.50 77.32 84.64 0.43 71.81
96 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 63.55 75.50 72.53 64.77 83.78 0.43 72.24
8701 Tractors (other than tractors of heading 87.09) 74.24 46.41 24.76 56.30 81.48 0.42 72.65
8504 Electrical transformers, static converters (for example, rectifiers) and inductors. 62.15 55.51 49.98 48.95 80.57 0.41 73.07
8708 Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles of heading nos. 87.01 to 87.05. 60.47 60.56 59.80 79.04 79.90 0.41 73.48
8452 Sewing machines, other than book-sewing machines of heading 84.40; furniture, bases and covers.. 32.19 49.30 53.29 67.19 79.06 0.41 73.88
4011 New pneumatic tyres, of rubber. . 53.97 56.07 61.04 77.52 73.58 0.38 74.26
59 Impregnated, coated, covered or laminated textile fabrics; textile articles of a kind suitable for 61.81 59.22 66.48 73.68 73.31 0.38 74.63
8418 Refrigerators, freezers and other refrigerating or freezing equipment, electric or other; heat pumps 53.35 43.01 41.27 49.18 72.76 0.37 75.01
310210 Urea, whether or not in aqueous solution 154.84 116.42 171.42 150.52 71.19 0.36 75.37
8502 Electric generating sets and rotary converters. 7411 68.01 71.42 36.83 68.48 0.35 75.72
21 Miscellaneous edible Preparations 39.72 43.92 54.07 62.19 67.06 0.34 76.07
31 Fertilisers (Except HS 310210) 157.52 123.47 101.17 140.59 65.51 0.34 76.40
70 Glass and glassware. 45.95 45.28 48.31 54.02 65.46 0.34 76.74
160415 Mackerel (not minced) 41.82 45.90 38.92 86.94 63.45 0.33 77.06
3055920 Sprats, dried, not salted 39.97 55.20 4491 52.62 62.07 0.32 77.38
280300 Carbon (carbon blacks and other forms of carbon elsewhere specified or included). 41.46 59.98 70.36 91.10 61.94 0.32 77.70
2401 Unmanufactured tobacco; tobacco refuse 65.65 56.45 65.19 77.70 61.82 0.32 78.01
8536 Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical circuits, or for making connections to fuses 47.14 46.35 48.18 45.65 61.79 0.32 78.33
34 Soap, organic-active agents, washing preparations, lubricating preparations, artificial waxes, prepa 45.10 47.33 54.02 56.93 61.72 0.32 78.65
8415 Air conditioning machines, comprising a motor driven fan and elements for changing the temperature 28.52 35.82 27.10 37.07 61.68 0.32 78.96
87032154 Auto-trishaws more than 3 1/2 years 129.40 106.92 99.75 157.33 60.55 0.31 79.27
9999 Other Imports 4,422.22 3,617.59 3,775.23 3,920.77 4,044.85 20.73 100.00

Total 17,888.68 17,949.12 19,245.79 18,989.30 19,514.78 | 100.00




Table 1.6: Export and Import Values in Economic Unions (Value in US$ Mn)

. . 20j12 2013 2(14 2(15 2)16
Economic Region
Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export
a AFRICAN COUNTRIES 93.50 218.25 114.74 201.13 85.94 232.35 142.43 107.13 253.22 212.19
b ANDEAN COUNTRIES 2470 31.75 19.79 39.81 25.02 35.49 15.36 62.40 10.39 62.05
c ASIAN COUNTRIES 2,838.33 349.72 3,463.11 295.03 3,290.44 405.56 2,663.65 278.51 2,910.42 337.63
d BRICS COUNTRIES 6,301.76 1,000.39 6,401.39 1,038.86 7,803.01 1,159.99 8,460.23 1,205.68 8,694.05 1,009.42
e CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES 580.48 892.29 636.07 944.33 677.96 948.99 705.01 837.84 812.31 883.27
COMMON WEALTH OF INDEPENDENT STATES (CIS)
f COUNTRIES 214.19 396.84 228.20 418.57 284.99 403.05 289.27 283.62 289.40 275.11
COMMON MARKET FOR EASTERN AND SOUTH AFRICAN
g (COMESA) COUNTRIES 63.07 141.94 68.34 100.73 58.50 132.94 4475 120.50 49.30 120.34
CENTRAL EUROPEAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENTS (CEFTA)
h COUNTRIES 1.73 9.56 10.14 12.03 4.00 14.86 3.66 14.89 3.23 13.99
i EUROPEAN FREE TRADE ASOCIATION (EFTA) COUNTRIES 253.14 137.96 264.01 185.41 155.83 208.84 140.82 119.98 287.97 123.47
j EUROPEAN UNION (EU) COUNTRIES 1,793.89 3,152.29 1,669.89 3,283.57 1,584.29 3,456.10 1,804.05 3,019.15 2,085.05 3,113.52
k G - 15 COUNTRIES 5,303.07 1,155.18 4,319.98 1,102.63 5,467.54 1,174.95 5,399.31 1,155.18 5,115.57 1,107.12
1 MERCOSUR COUNTRIES 106.54 45.86 134.64 7217 132.88 65.20 132.01 73.64 199.58 72.94
m OCEANIA COUNTRIES 461.68 156.50 431.76 181.88 490.61 189.11 453.97 183.02 392.56 188.59
n LATIN AMERICAN COUNTRIES 143.18 237.75 171.81 281.70 188.07 286.26 169.09 283.50 240.91 313.61
0 MIDDLE EAST COUNTRIES 3,137.94 903.87 2,509.27 990.30 2,461.12 1,017.33 1,654.43 1,122.60 1,496.56 1,099.62
NORTH AMERICAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA)
p COUNTRIES 550.72 2,360.38 643.45 2,749.83 810.13 3,003.22 773.94 3,086.73 804.75 3,119.12
q SOUTH ASIAN COUNTRIES 3,910.99 760.66 3,546.25 772.81 4,293.52 881.15 4,628.41 890.13 4,247.69 824.17
r ASIA PACIFIC TRADE ASSOCIATION (APTA) COUNTRIES 6,434.44 776.64 6,415.70 826.28 7,834.83 962.58 8,357.26 1,093.84 8,464.81 934.78
s INDIAN OCEAN RIM ASSOCIATION (IORA) COUNTRIES 8,577.20 1,364.53 8,430.17 1,297.20 9,164.93 1,443.82 8,371.97 1,579.64 7,954.37 1,566.21
BAY OF BENGAL INITIATIVE FOR MULTISECTORAL
TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC COORPERATION (BIMSTEC)
t COUNTRIES 3,547.54 624.75 3,162.93 631.75 4,033.58 724.01 4,830.28 774.61 4,403.78 701.14
u ASIAN TRADE PROMOTION FORUM (ATPF) COUNTRIES 11,224.85 1,687.89 11,789.99 1,747.70 13,188.00 2,011.68 13,541.39 1,964.51 13,482.44 1,876.73
Sri Lanka Total Exports/Imports 17,888.65 9,180.54 17,949.09 10,009.45 19,245.71 11,044.38 18,989.31 10,211.92 19,514.78 10,217.28




Table 1.6 A: Percentage Export and Import Values in Economic Unions

. . 20012 2013 2(14 2(15 2D16
Economic Region
Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export
a AFRICAN COUNTRIES 0.52% 2.38% 0.64% 2.01% 0.45% 2.10% 0.75% 1.05% 1.3% 2.08%
b ANDEAN COUNTRIES 0.14% 0.35% 0.11% 0.40% 0.13% 0.32% 0.08% 0.61% 0.1% 0.61%
c ASIAN COUNTRIES 15.87% 3.81% 19.29% 2.95% 17.10% 3.67% 14.03% 2.73% 14.9% 3.30%
d BRICS COUNTRIES 35.23% 10.90% 35.66% 10.38% 40.54% 10.50% 44.55% 11.81% 44.6% 9.88%
e CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES 3.24% 9.72% 3.54% 9.43% 3.52% 8.59% 3.71% 8.20% 42% 8.64%
COMMON WEALTH OF INDEPENDENT STATES (CIS)
f COUNTRIES 1.20% 4.32% 1.27% 4.18% 1.48% 3.65% 1.52% 2.78% 1.5% 2.69%
COMMON MARKET FOR EASTERN AND SOUTH AFRICAN
g (COMESA) COUNTRIES 0.35% 1.55% 0.38% 1.01% 0.30% 1.20% 0.24% 1.18% 0.3% 1.18%
CENTRAL EUROPEAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENTS (CEFTA)
h COUNTRIES 0.01% 0.10% 0.06% 0.12% 0.02% 0.13% 0.02% 0.15% 0.0% 0.14%
i EUROPEAN FREE TRADE ASOCIATION (EFTA) COUNTRIES 1.42% 1.50% 1.47% 1.85% 0.81% 1.89% 0.74% 1.17% 1.5% 1.21%
j EUROPEAN UNION (EU) COUNTRIES 10.03% 34.34% 9.30% 32.80% 8.23% 31.29% 9.50% 29.56% 10.7% 30.47%
k G - 15 COUNTRIES 29.64% 12.58% 24.07% 11.02% 28.41% 10.64% 28.43% 11.31% 26.2% 10.84%
1 MERCOSUR COUNTRIES 0.60% 0.50% 0.75% 0.72% 0.69% 0.59% 0.70% 0.72% 1.0% 0.71%
m OCEANIA COUNTRIES 2.58% 1.70% 241% 1.82% 2.55% 1.71% 2.39% 1.79% 2.0% 1.85%
n LATIN AMERICAN COUNTRIES 0.80% 2.59% 0.96% 2.81% 0.98% 2.59% 0.89% 2.78% 1.2% 3.07%
0 MIDDLE EAST COUNTRIES 17.54% 9.85% 13.98% 9.89% 12.79% 9.21% 8.71% 10.99% 7.7% 10.76%
NORTH AMERICAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA)
P COUNTRIES 3.08% 25.71% 3.58% 27.47% 4.21% 27.19% 4.08% 30.23% 4.1% 30.53%
q SOUTH ASIAN COUNTRIES 21.86% 8.29% 19.76% 7.72% 22.31% 7.98% 24.37% 8.72% 21.8% 8.07%
r ASIA PACIFIC TRADE ASSOCIATION (APTA) COUNTRIES 35.97% 8.46% 35.74% 8.26% 40.71% 8.72% 44.01% 10.71% 43.4% 9.15%
s INDIAN OCEAN RIM ASSOCIATION (IORA) COUNTRIES 47.95% 14.86% 46.97% 12.96% 47.62% 13.07% 44.09% 15.47% 40.8% 15.33%
BAY OF BENGAL INITIATIVE FOR MULTISECTORAL
TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC COORPERATION (BIMSTEC)
t COUNTRIES 19.83% 6.81% 17.62% 6.31% 20.96% 6.56% 25.44% 7.59% 22.6% 6.86%
u ASIAN TRADE PROMOTION FORUM (ATPF) COUNTRIES 62.75% 18.39% 65.69% 17.46% 68.52% 18.21% 71.31% 19.24% 69.1% 18.37%
Sri Lanka Total Exports/Imports 17,888.65 9,180.54 17,949.09 10,009.45 19,245.71 11,044.38 18,989.31 10,211.92 19,514.78 10,217.28




Table 1.7 : Major Exports to EU Countries (Value in US$ Mn)

HS Description 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 |Share% sf;?v "
6162 Apparel 1852.85 | 1963.16 |216556 |1892.66 |1903.20 61.13 61.13
902 Tea 118.22 127.19 141.91 115.78 114.36 3.67 64.80
o4 Tobacco and manufactured tobacco substitutes 82.05 81.92 86.58 75.20 88.03 283 67.63
40129010 | Solidtyres 98.04 90.11 85.26 71.95 81.74 2,63 70.25
4015 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (including gloves), for all purposes, of vulcanised r.. 66.81 67.66 6715 64.92 7226 23 72 57
401290 Retreaded or used pneumatic tyres of rubber; solid or cushion tyres, inter-changeable tyre treads .. 4847 57,00 65.76 4842 49,98 161 7418
63 Other made up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags 18.58 2022 2453 33.04 40,64 131 75.48
530500 Other vegetable textile fibres; paper yarn and wovan fabrics of paper yarn 3234 3330 40.48 36.02 4037 130 76.78
4016 Other articles of vulcanised rubber other than hard rubber. 3313 3487 41.89 37,02 37.97 122 78.00
4011 New pneumatic tyres, of rubber. 5431 52.96 46.93 33.40 37.26 1.20 79.20
o1 Miscellaneous edible Preparations (Except Hs 2101) 580 7 89 1013 10.95 3075 0.99 8018
80111 Desiceated Coconut 17.86 1561 | 3765 | 2284 | 2673 086 | 8104
8712 Bicycles and other cycles (including delivery tricycles), not motorised: 35.69 2047 2519 2381 5,88 083 8187
8431 Parts suitable for use solely or principally with the machinery of headings 84.25 to 84.30. 1616 17,86 25,95 17,86 2032 0.65 8253
7102 Diamonds, whether or not worked, but not mounted or set. 240.79 202.32 5402 3565 2011 0.65 8317
1513 Cocount (copra), palm kernel or babassu oil and fractions thereof, whether or not refined, but not chemically 0.44 211 9.09 14.74 19.78 0.64 83.81
303 Fish, frozen, excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading no.03.0 3151 4623 59.96 1723 18.90 061 84.42
9 Optical, photographic, cinamatographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical instrume 13.79 13.30 13.90 1912 18.23 059 85.00
9503 Tricycles, scooters, pedal cars and similar wheeled toys: 14.06 1812 2286 2042 18.19 058 85.58
9506 Articles and equipment for general phycial exercise,gymnastics, athletic, other sports (including 15.43 16.95 15.43 13.74 17.95 058 86.16
3301 Essential oils (terpeneless or not), including concretes and absolutes; resinoids; extracted oleores 611 8.1 11.10 15.29 17.72 057 86.73
64 Footwere, gaiters & the like parts of such articles 6.49 501 8.69 12.88 17.02 055 8728
3802 Activated carbon; activated natural mineral products; animal black, including spent animal black. .. 15.33 22.00 2230 20.63 16.85 054 87.82
20081920 | Hquid coconutmilk 6.41 7.62 10.74 13.20 16.11 0.52 88.34
904 Pepper of the genius piper, dried or crushed or ground 6.96 1745 971 19.20 1517 0.49 88.82
4203 Article of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather. 1177 14.40 1473 1521 14.93 048 89.30
9999 Other exports 30290 | 319.63 | 37351 | 31576 | 333.06 1070 | 100.00

Total 3152.29 3283.57 |[3491.01 |3019.15 |3113.52 100.00
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Table 1.8 : Major Imports from EU Countries (Value in US$ Mn)

(Continued...... )

HS Description 2012 | 2013 | 2014 2015 2016 | Shareop |Cum,Share
88 Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof 16.80 25.27 20.99 129.91 283.56 13.60 13.60
7273 Iron and Steel and articles thereof 65.03 81.34 113.75 133.09 156.32 7.50 21.10
90 Optical, photographic, cinamatographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical instruments 55.69 66.82 80.42 70.69 95.60 4.58 25.68
48 Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard 77.18 71.16 90.58 88.24 94.05 451 30.19
3004 Medicaments (excluding goods of heading no. 30.02, 30.05 or 30.06) consisting of mixed or unmixed 40.82 47.36 57.41 63.38 67.63 3.24 33.44
60 Knitted or crocheted fabrics 105.93 73.32 77.14 43.83 66.60 3.19 36.63
39 Plastics and articles thereof 43.74 45.51 61.46 49.84 48.16 2.31 38.94
22 Beverages, spirits and vinegar 21.54 22.71 34.78 39.54 41.22 1.98 40.92
38 Miscellaneous chemical products 30.71 38.38 38.03 39.12 40.06 1.92 42.84
55 Man-made staple fibres 12.46 15.93 37.21 53.51 39.15 1.88 44.72
32 Tanning or dying extracts; tannins and their derivatives; dyes, pigments and other coloring matter; 25.85 30.10 31.77 29.53 36.33 1.74 46.46
8703 Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed for the transport of persons 48.26 69.34 36.01 50.17 34.36 1.65 48.11
8517 Machine for the reception, conversion and transmission or regneration of voice, image 31.31 39.26 17.18 35.14 28.63 1.37 49.48
58 Special woven fabrics; tufted textile fabrics;lace; tapestries; trimmings; embroidery 46.42 39.73 38.23 22.61 28.23 1.35 50.83
8434 Milking machines and dairy machinery. 1.37 2218 19.56 5.89 26.55 1.27 52.11
54 Man-made filaments 22.81 22.16 21.86 19.38 26.32 1.26 53.37
8447 Knitting machines, stitch-bonding machines and machines for making gimped yarn, tulle, lace, embroidery. 5.60 50.20 14.69 35.26 24.11 1.16 54.52
30 Pharmaceutical products (Except HS 3004) 11.62 13.68 15.17 18.54 23.80 1.14 55.67
87032353 Other hybrid electric vehecles 0.31 0.16 1.68 1.02 23.46 1.13 56.79
8429 Self-propelled bulldozers, angledozers, graders, levellers, scrapers, mechanical shovels, excavators 30.41 16.53 17.39 16.30 21.06 1.01 57.80
29 Organic chemicals 21.47 23.63 35.11 22.99 19.47 0.93 58.74
7102 Diamonds, whether or not worked, but not mounted or set 302.00 164.27 32.66 14.93 17.86 0.86 59.59
4002 Synthetic rubber and factice derived from oils, in primary forms or in plates, sheets or strip; mi 17.06 17.72 14.98 20.93 17.75 0.85 60.44
17019910 White crystalline cane sugar 3.20 0.20 1.45 0.60 17.19 0.82 61.27
8504 Electrical transformers, static converters (for example, rectifiers) and inductors. 5.78 911 11.57 10.64 15.35 0.74 62.00
33 Essential oils and resinoids; perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations 8.32 10.47 13.43 15.68 15.17 0.73 62.73
21 Miscellaneous edible Preparations 11.57 10.92 12.33 12.87 14.25 0.68 63.41
8503 Parts suitable for use soley or principally with the machines of heading 85.01 or 85.02 947 4.04 1.24 0.93 13.51 0.65 64.06
94 Furniture; bedding, mattresses, mattress supports, cushions and similar stuffed furnishings; lamps 10.00 7.05 10.77 10.80 13.37 0.64 64.70
8502 Electric generating sets and rotary converters. 23.70 15.04 13.78 12.32 13.10 0.63 65.33
7118 Coin. . 7.47 297 9.00 5.56 12.63 0.61 65.94
8536 Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical circuits, or for making connections to fuses 11.11 13.70 11.89 10.93 12.55 0.60 66.54
83 Miscellaneous articles of base metal 8.18 8.46 9.49 9.88 12.51 0.60 67.14
4005 Compounded rubber, unvulcanised in primary forms or in plates, sheets or strip. 10.38 9.59 9.72 21.01 12.22 0.59 67.72
82 Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons & forks of base metal; parts thereof of base metal 7.62 11.89 12.50 12.15 12.21 0.59 68.31
10019910 Wheat and meslin. 0.00 12.61 12.74 0.00 11.73 0.56 68.87
8419 Machinery, plant or laboratory equipment, whether or not electrically heated for the treatment of 5.35 6.86 5.76 9.02 10.65 0.51 69.38
34 Soap, organic-active agents, washing preparations, lubricating preparations, artificial waxes, prepa 5.79 7.69 7.63 8.00 10.30 0.49 69.88
8421 Centrifuges, including centrifugal dryers; filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus, for liquids or gases. 513 5.39 9.95 20.92 10.25 0.49 70.37
8537 Boards, panels, consoles, desks, cabinets and other bases, equipped with two or more apparatus 7.52 5.62 5.10 12.48 10.21 0.49 70.86
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Table 1.8 : Major Imports from EU Countries (Value in US$ Mn)

(Continued...... )

HS Description 2012 | 2013 | 2014 2015 2016 | Shareop |Cum,Share
88 Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts thereof 16.80 25.27 20.99 129.91 283.56 13.60 13.60
7273 Iron and Steel and articles thereof 65.03 81.34 113.75 133.09 156.32 7.50 21.10
90 Optical, photographic, cinamatographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical instruments 55.69 66.82 80.42 70.69 95.60 4.58 25.68
48 Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard 77.18 71.16 90.58 88.24 94.05 451 30.19
3004 Medicaments (excluding goods of heading no. 30.02, 30.05 or 30.06) consisting of mixed or unmixed 40.82 47.36 57.41 63.38 67.63 3.24 33.44
60 Knitted or crocheted fabrics 105.93 73.32 77.14 43.83 66.60 3.19 36.63
39 Plastics and articles thereof 43.74 45.51 61.46 49.84 48.16 2.31 38.94
22 Beverages, spirits and vinegar 21.54 22.71 34.78 39.54 41.22 1.98 40.92
38 Miscellaneous chemical products 30.71 38.38 38.03 39.12 40.06 1.92 42.84
55 Man-made staple fibres 12.46 15.93 37.21 53.51 39.15 1.88 44.72
32 Tanning or dying extracts; tannins and their derivatives; dyes, pigments and other coloring matter; 25.85 30.10 31.77 29.53 36.33 1.74 46.46
8703 Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed for the transport of persons 48.26 69.34 36.01 50.17 34.36 1.65 48.11
8517 Machine for the reception, conversion and transmission or regneration of voice, image 31.31 39.26 17.18 35.14 28.63 1.37 49.48
58 Special woven fabrics; tufted textile fabrics;lace; tapestries; trimmings; embroidery 46.42 39.73 38.23 22.61 28.23 1.35 50.83
8434 Milking machines and dairy machinery. 1.37 2218 19.56 5.89 26.55 1.27 52.11
54 Man-made filaments 22.81 22.16 21.86 19.38 26.32 1.26 53.37
